other stakeholders for the new financial year. The Speaker's Office was critical to councilors' 

ethics training. The structure and policies are in an advanced stage of establishment and 

approval. 

The Job Evaluation Committee has thus far evaluated three hundred and fifty-four (354) jobs 

at various levels within the organization.  

During the year under review, employees benefited from the following Employee Assistance 

Programme (EAP) interventions: 

• EAP counseling: 240 employees consulted 

• Medical Surveillance: One hundred and sixty-seven (167) employees took part (vital 

signs, e.g., glucose, TB, body mass index, high blood pressure, cholesterol, etc., during 

the Wellness Day. 

• Trauma Awareness Workshops: At various traffic departments, seventy-four (74) 

employees participated in trauma awareness workshops.